
CoOrNo Establishment City Violation PaymentPlan RINumber Fine
TCA § 57-4-102(29)(A); TABC RULE 0100-1-
.03(15) and TABC RULE 0100-1-.03(16).
TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS; AND 
TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION.

22193 SILVERADO
NASHVIL
LE TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

10-1612, 11-
0759, 11-0901.

3350.00 (see 
also C.O. 
21008)

22194
COPA CABANA SPORTS 
BAR & NIGHT CLUB

KNOXVIL
LE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION. 10-1247 250.00

22195
HOMEWOOD SUITES BY 
HILTON-NASHVILLE

NASHVIL
LE

TCA § 39-15-404(a)(2): FAILURE TO MAINTAIN 
LICENSED ESTABLISHMENT IN COMPLIANCE 
WITH LOCAL, STATE AND/OR FEDERAL 
ORDINANCES OR STATUES; AND 
FURNISHING ALCOHOL TO A MINOR. 10-1127 125.00

22196
MEADOWVIEW 
CONVENTION CENTER

KINGSPO
RT

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. 10-0176 175.00

22197

MURFREESBORO 
STRIKE & SPARE 
BOWLING CENTER

MURFRE
ESBORO TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS. 10-0235 150.00

22198
RUTH'S CHRIS 
STEAKHOUSE

KNOXVIL
LE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(15) and/or TCA § 57-4-
203(e): GIVING AWAY
LIQUOR. 10-1368 250.00

22199 TG FRIDAYS MEMPHIS

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION. 10-1253 125.00

22200
BENTLEY HOUSE OF 
SOUL

NASHVIL
LE

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. 11-0714 250.00

22201 CAFÉ PIAZZA
COLLIER
VILLE

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. 11-0737 125.00
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22202 THE CHOP HOUSE
MURFRE
ESBORO

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES TO A MINOR. 11-0718 250.00

22203 EL SOMBRERO
NASHVIL
LE

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. 11-0789 250.00

22204 HARBOR CAFÉ
CLARKSV
ILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): FAILURE TO HAVE 
EMPLOYEE PERMITS (3 counts);
AND TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION. 11-0841 1500.00

22205 SEASONS CAFÉ
KNOXVIL
LE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(15): OFFERING OR 
DELIVERING DRINKS AT HAPPY HOUR 
PRICES AFTER 10:00p.m. PREVAILING TIME; 
AND TABC RULE 0100-1-03(14) and/or TCA § 
57-4-203(e)(2): GIVING AWAY LIQUOR. 11-0701 250.00

22206 STICKY FINGERS
CHATTAN
OOGA

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(14) and/or TCA § 57-4-
203(e)(2): GIVING AWAY LIQUOR. 11-0773 1000.00

22207 TEQUILA CITY
NASHVIL
LE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(15) and/or TCA § 57-4-
203(e): GIVING AWAY 
LIQUOR. 11-0317 550.00

22208 TEQUILA CITY
NASHVIL
LE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION (2 COUNTS). 11-0438 300.00

22209 TEQUILA CITY
NASHVIL
LE

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. 11-0713 350.00

22210 BRIDGEVIEW GRILL
KNOXVIL
LE

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. 10-1505 250.00

22211
CLARKSVILLE 
COUNTRY CLUB

CLARKSV
ILLE

TCA § 57-4-304(b)(1): DELINQUENT IN FILING 
AND/OR PAYING LBD TAXES THREE TIMES 
DURING LICENSED YEAR. 10-1442 250.00

22212 HILTON GARDEN INN
CLARKSV
ILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES TO A MINOR. 10-1443 250.00
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22213

KOTO SUSHI BAR AND 
JAPANESE 
RESTAURANT

NASHVIL
LE

TABC # 0100-6-.02(8),Solicitation from Non-
Resident seller to those other than wholesale 
liquor license holder. 10-1514 900.00

22214 RED LOBSTER
CLARKSV
ILLE

TCA § 57-3-213(a)(b),Failure to renew license by 
expiration date.  (a)TCA § 57-3-204,Employing 
person/s to dispense alcoholic beverages without 
obtaining employee permit card/s (2 counts). 
(b)TABC Rule # 0100-6-.03(13)(d),Advertising 
and offiering copons. 11-0835 1500.00

22215
Premier Innovations 
Group Smyrna

TCA § 57-3-213(a)(b),Failure to renew license by 
expiration date.  RI  # 11-0596 RI #11-1087 $5000.

22216 Vic's Package Store Knoxville

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS; 
TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MGMT PERSONNEL WITH 
THE COMMISSION; & TABC RULE 0100-8-
05(4): FAILURE TO HAVE COPY OF SERVER 
PERMIT ON LICENSED PREMISES (2 
COUNTS).

RI # #11-0467 - 
$750.00 and RI 
#10-1704 - 
$250.00 $1000.00

22217 Central Wine & Spirits Memphis

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. RI #11-0596 $250.00

22219 DALTON'S GRILL
NASHVIL
LE

TCA ☻1 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY AND TIMELY RENEW LBD 
PERMIT BY DATE DUE. 10-1329 550.00

22220

EL MESON 
RESTAURANT 
MEXICANO

CHATTAN
OOGA

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. 10-1601 250.00

22221 JIM N NICK'S
CORDOV
A

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. 10-1370 250.00

22222
WINNERS BAR AND 
GRILL

NASHVIL
LE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES TO A MINOR. 11-0363 250.00

22223
MELROSE BILLIARDS, 
LLC

NASHVIL
LE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS; AND 
TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION. 11-0137 400.00

Page 3 of 5



22224 ROOSTERS
KNOXVIL
LE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION. 11-0756 1500.00

22225
WINNER'S BAR AND 
GRILL

NASHVIL
LE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES TO A MINOR. 11-0042 250.00

22226 RED LOBSTER
CHATTAN
OOGA

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY AND 
TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE. 11-0681 125.00

22227
TIPPER'S 
NEIGHBORHOOD PUB

CLARKSV
ILLE

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. 10-1507 1500.00

22228 BILMAR STATION
COOKEVI
LLE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): FAILURE TO HAVE 
EMPLOYEE PERMITS. 09-0779 450.00

22229 FLATIRON GRILLE JACKSON
TCA § 57-3-406(d),Sale of liquor to a minor.  RI  
#11-0328 10-1463 350.00

22230 TIPPERS
CLARKSV
ILLE

TABC Rule #0100-3-11(5)c,Failure to give 
adequate notice of Consumer Education 
Seminar. 11-0474 175.00

22231 Frayser Wine & Liquor Memphis

TCA § 57-4-201(a)(3): FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE. RI #11-0328 $1500.00

22232 Nashville Wine & Spirits Nashville

TCA 57-4-102(27)(A); TCA 57-4-203(c ); TCA 57-
4-203(c ); TCA 57-4-203(e); TCA 57-4-203(c ); 
TCA 57-4-203(b)(1)(A); TCA 57-4-203(e); TCA 
57-4-203(c ); TCA 57-4-203(3); TCA 57-4-203(c 
);TCA 57-4-203(c)

RI #10-1285, RI 
10-1024, RI #11-
519 and RI 11-
0520 400.00

22233
LANDMARK GOLF CLUB 
OF AVALON

LENOIR 
CITY

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES TO A MINOR. 10-1683 350.00

22234
BUCK WILD SALOON, 
LLC

NASHVIL
LE

09-1477; 10-
1056; 10-1189; 
10-1155; 10-
1153; 11-0102; 
10-1278, 10-
1181; 11-0117; 
11-0392; 10-
1469. $6,000.00
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22235 PAST PERFECT
NASHVIL
LE 11-0560 1500.00
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